Doc#. 0814008320 fee: \$48.00

Atta: 05/19/2008 12 35 PM/Pg: 1 of 2

Cock County Recorder of Deeds

*RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

LASALLE BANK NA 4901 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BANK OF AMERICA/LASALLE BANK NA COLLATERAL SERVICES 4901 WEST IRVING PARK ROAD Chicago IL 60641

SUBMITTED BY: LYNDI SMITH

Loan Number: 20507301700642

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, LASALLE BANK NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does be caby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): DAN W. SMIESZNY AKA DANIEL W. SMIESZNY, A SINGLE PERSON

Original Mortgagee(S): LASALLE BANK NA

Original Instrument No: 0722116071 Da e cf Note: 07/25/2007 Original Recording Date: 08/09/2007

Property Address: 9138 HILLCREST PALOS PARK, 17, 6)464

Legal Description:

Parcel 1: That part of Lot 35 in Monson and Company's 5th Palos Park Subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 27, Township 37 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the West line of said Lot 35 a distance of 67.0 feet South of the Northwest corner of said Lot 35; running thence South along said West line a distance of 235.64 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot 35; thence Southeasterly along the Southerly line of said Lot 35, a distance of 196.40 feet to the center of creek; thence Northerly at right angles to said Southerly line being a center line of said creek, as established in a survey, dated May 22, 1968 by Silander and Son, a distance of 95.82 feet; thence continuing along said center line on a str. ight line, forming a deflection angle of 10 degrees 45 minutes to the East with last described course, extended a distance of 50.21 feet; thence West along a line drawn parallel with the North line of said Lot 35 a distance of 84.91 feet; thence North along a line drawn parallel with the aforesaid West line of Lot 35, a distance of 75.63 feet; thence West on a line drawn parallel with a e aforesaid North line of Lot 34, a distance of 146.59 feet to the point of beginning. Parcel 2: Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by deed from Pullman Bank and Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 9, 1969 and known as Trust Number 71-00757 to A. B. Gleveckas and Vida G. Gleveckas dated June 1, 1973 and recorded January 19, 1983 as Document 88026349 over part of Lots 35 and 38 in Monson and Company's 5th Palos Park Subdivision, being a subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 27, Township 37 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian accepted as follows: Beginning at a point on the North line of said Lot 38 a distance of 38 feet East of the Northwest corner of said Lot 38, running thence South along a line drawn parallel with the West line of said Lot 38, a distance of 187.27 feet; thence Southwest along a line that intersects the South line of said Lot 38 at a point 18.81 feet East of the Southwest corner of said Lot 38, and continuing along said line into said Lot 35, a distance of 97.16 feet to its intersection with a line drawn 41 feet South of and parallel with the North line of said Lot 35; thence West along said parallel line, a distance of 190.00 feet to the West line of said Lot 35; thence South along said West line, a distance of 26.0 feet; thence East along a line drawn parallel with said North line of Lot 35, a distance of 186.0 feet; thence Northeasterly, a distance of 121.15 feet to a point in the North line of said Lot 35 or the South line of aforesaid Lot 38 at a point 46.0 feet West of the Southeast corner of said Lot 35; thence North along a line drawn parallel with the aforesaid West line of Lot 38, a distance of 200.00 feet to the North line of said Lot 38; thence West, a distance of 16.9 feet to the point of beginning. Parcel 3: Easement for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by deed from deed from Pullman Bank and Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated May 9, 1969 and known as Trust Number 71-80757 to A. B. Gleveckas and Viola Gleveckas dated June 1, 1973 and recorded January 19, 1988 as Document 88026349 over that part of Lot 35 in Monson and Company's 5th Palos Park Subdivision of the Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 27, Township 37 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at a point on the Southerly line of said Lot 35, a distance of 48.65 feet Westerly of the Southeast corner of said Lot 38; thence North and Westerly on a curved line convexed to the Northeast, with a radius of 74.0 feet a distance of 115.74 feet (arc) to its point of tangency with a line drawn 74.0 feet North of and parallel with the said Southerly line of Lot 35; thence Westerly along said parallel line, a distance of 46.12 feet to the center line of the creek, as established in surveydated May 22, 1968 by Silander and Son; thence Southerly along said center line, being a line drawn at right angles to the last described line, a distance of 16.0

0814008320 Page: 2 of 2

feet; thence Easterly on a line drivan parallel with said south line of Lot 35 a distance of 46.12 feet, thence East and Southerly on a curved line tangent to the last described line, convexed to the Northeast with a radius of 58.0 feet, a distance of 91.11 feet (arc) to the Southerly line of said Lot 35; thence Easterly along said Southerly line a distance of 16.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Pin #: 23-27-204-034-0000

County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 05/16/2008.

LASALLE BANK NA

- Stucer

By: Steven Yeip

Title: VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION

State of Utah City/County of Cache

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/16/2008 by Steven Yeip, VICE PRESIDENT LOAN DOCUMENTATION of is said on the co. LASALLE BANK NA, on oe alf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC ALLISON WORF 1300 N. 200 E. SUITE 118 LOGAN, UT 84341 COMMISSION EXPIRES